

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2022.115  
Released – 28 July 2022**

Thank you for your email received 27 July 2022 requesting information regarding off-framework agency usage.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

**Summary of your original request:**

***Please could you answer the below questions in relation to the trusts off framework usage in financial year 2021-2022;***

***1) Which off framework agencies did the trust use for HCA and Nursing vacancies and what was the spend on these agencies?***

We Guard, Superior

***2) What was the average charge for both HCA's and Nurses from off framework agencies?***

HCA - £173 Average

RN - £342 Average

***3) How many HCA shifts were sent out to off framework agencies?***

18 total

***4) How many of these were filled?***

18 filled

***5) How many Nursing shifts were sent out to off framework agencies?***

212

***6) How many of these were filled?***

212 filled

Chair John Goulston Chief Executive Mairead McCormick

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT